2026 Regular Session

MEETING DATE:

AMENDMENT

TIME: 3:30—5:30 p.m.
PLACE: 301 Senate Building

The Florida Senate
COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

AGRICULTURE
Senator Truenow, Chair
Senator Grall, Vice Chair

Tuesday, December 2, 2025

The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed committee

DEADLINE: substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, December 1, 2025 at
3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and barcoded when filed.

MEMBERS: Senator Truenow, Chair; Senator Grall, Vice Chair; Senators Bernard, Burton, and

Rouson

Presentation by the Florida Forest Service

SB 290 by Truenow—Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

SB 386 by Trumbull—Farm Equipment

Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for consideration of the below-named executive
appointments to the offices indicated.

OFFICE and APPOINTMENT (HOME CITY)

FOR TERM ENDING

Florida Citrus Commission

Ezell, Emily ()

Sutton, Daniel (Alva)

Schirard, John Patrick (Vero Beach)
Poulton, William Scott (Lakewood Ranch)
Martinez, Carlos H. (St. Pete Beach)
Johnson, Steve Allen (Bowling Green)
Hunt, Daniel H. (Lake Wales)
Hollingsworth, Vernon C. Il (Arcadia)
Frielich, Sean H. (Lakeland)

05/31/2027
05/31/2026
05/31/2027
05/31/2028
05/31/2026
05/31/2028
05/31/2026
05/31/2028
05/31/2027

Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for consideration of the below-named executive
appointments to the offices indicated.

OFFICE and APPOINTMENT (HOME CITY)

FOR TERM ENDING

Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers

Cross, Landon (Boca Raton)

Sullivan, Jim (Palm Beach Garden)
Getz, Andrew R. (Dade City)

Cramer, David Keith (Cape Coral)
Cannon, Jennifer Hooten (Ponte Vedra)

10/31/2029
10/31/2028
10/31/2028
10/31/2029
10/31/2029
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http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00290
http://www.flsenate.gov/Session/Bill/2026/00386
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