The Florida Senate COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

AGRICULTURE Senator Truenow, Chair Senator Grall, Vice Chair

MEETING DATE: Tuesday, December 2, 2025

TIME: 3:30—5:30 p.m. PLACE: 301 Senate Building

AMENDMENT The amendment deadline for this meeting, including proposed committee

DEADLINE: substitutes and delete everything amendments, is Monday, December 1, 2025 at

3:30 p.m. All amendments must be in final form and barcoded when filed.

MEMBERS: Senator Truenow, Chair; Senator Grall, Vice Chair; Senators Bernard, Burton, and

Rouson

Presentation by the Florida Forest Service

SB 290 by Truenow—Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services

SB 386 by Trumbull—Farm Equipment

Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for consideration of the below-named executive appointments to the offices indicated.

OFFICE and APPOINTMENT (HOME CITY)	FOR TERM ENDING
Florida Citrus Commission	
Ezell, Emily ()	05/31/2027
Sutton, Daniel (Alva)	05/31/2026
Schirard, John Patrick (Vero Beach)	05/31/2027
Poulton, William Scott (Lakewood Ranch)	05/31/2028
Martinez, Carlos H. (St. Pete Beach)	05/31/2026
Johnson, Steve Allen (Bowling Green)	05/31/2028
Hunt, Daniel H. (Lake Wales)	05/31/2026
Hollingsworth, Vernon C. III (Arcadia)	05/31/2028
Frielich, Sean H. (Lakeland)	05/31/2027

Senate Confirmation Hearing: A public hearing will be held for consideration of the below-named executive appointments to the offices indicated.

OFFICE and APPOINTMENT (HOME CITY)	FOR TERM ENDING
Board of Professional Surveyors and Mappers	
Cross, Landon (Boca Raton)	10/31/2029
Sullivan, Jim (Palm Beach Garden)	10/31/2028
Getz, Andrew R. (Dade City)	10/31/2028
Cramer, David Keith (Cape Coral)	10/31/2029
Cannon, Jennifer Hooten (Ponte Vedra)	10/31/2029

With the Chair's approval, DURING regular session file 1 copy with the Secretary of the Senate (Room 303, Capitol) at least 3 days before meeting and PRIOR to regular session at least 7 days before meeting (Rules 2.6 and 2.8). File 1 copy with the Sergeant at Arms.

COMMITTEE MEETING NOTICE

Agriculture

Tuesday, December 2, 2025, 3:30—5:30 p.m.

Other Related Meeting Documents

With the Chair's approval, DURING regular session file 1 copy with the Secretary of the Senate (Room 303, Capitol) at least 3 days before meeting and PRIOR to regular session at least 7 days before meeting (Rules 2.6 and 2.8). File 1 copy with the Sergeant at Arms.